

December 3, 2004

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Materials Licensing Section Region III 2443 Warrenville Road Suite 210 Lisle, IL 60532-4352 Material Testing • Non-Destructive Testing Product Evaluation • Construction Materials

662 Cromwell Avenue St. Paul, MN 55114 USA

Telephone : (651) 645-3601 Telefax : (651) 659-7348 Website : www.storktct.com

Subject: Amendment to License 22-01376-05 Control Number 313788

I would like to withdraw our letter dated September 28, 2004, naming Mr. Derek Trites as the Radiation Safety Officer for Stork Twin City Testing license 22-01376-05 in favor of our letter dated December 3, 2004, naming Mr. Dan Oertel as our Radiation Safety Officer and Mr. Randy Schlegel as his alternate.

If you have any questions or desire additional information to complete this amendment, please contact me at 651-645-3601.

Sincerely,

STORK TWIN CITY TESTING CORPORATION

Matto Hotto

Matthew Horton COO

F:\NDT\NRC\Amendments\22-01376-05 Amendment 12-29-04.doc





December 29, 2004

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Materials Licensing Section Region III 2443 Warrenville Road Suite 210 Lisle, IL 60532-4352 Material Testing • Non-Destructive Testing Product Evaluation • Construction Materials

662 Cromwell Avenue St. Paul, MN 55114 USA

Telephone : (651) 645-3601 Telefax : (651) 659-7348 Website : www.storktct.com

Subject: Amendment to License 22-01376-05 Control Number 313788

I have completed a 40-hour radiation safety program and I have accepted the position of Radiation Safety Officer for the above mentioned license number. I am aware of the duties and responsibilities associated with this license.

Sincerely,

STORK TWIN CITY TESTING CORPORATION

Dan Oertel Radiation Safety Officer F:\NDT\NRC\Amendments\RSO Acceptance letter Dan Oertel.doc

MutoActo

Matthew Horton Chief Operating Officer





STORK

 $e^{-\frac{1}{2}}$

Materials Technology

Stork Twin City Testing Corporation 662 Cromwell Avenue, St. Paul, MN 55114 USA Telephone : (651) 645-3601 Telefax : (651) 659-7348

> MS. COLLEEN CASEY UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION MATERIALS LICENSING SECTION REGION III 2443 WARRENVILLE ROAD SUITE 210 LISLE, IL 60532-4352

60532+4352 21

